
ENGLISH
Product range
Building Protection Systems



Protecting Values All Round

For more than 90 years, hahne has stood for build-
ing chemical system solutions for new buildings and 
renovations. The protection and conservation of the 
building fabric is one of our main goals. Whoever 
works with hahne systems is a true professional, 
relies on a trend-setting product range with excellent 
processing properties and the highest quality stand-
ards.

Committed to progress, hahne is constantly devel-
oping new product solutions for the protection of 
buildings.

Building materials for today and tomorrow. Sievert Green Line.

Today’s building materials must leave nothing to be desired in terms of efficiency, processing safety 
and performance. Building materials for tomorrow also take into account the concept of sustainability. 
The new Sievert Green Line reconciles short- and long-term requirements and is our seal of approval 
for building materials for today and tomorrow.

The question of when a building material is sustainable cannot simply be answered with yes or no. 
Therefore, we have developed an evaluation scheme with nine criteria, which pay attention to the 
sustainability of a product. On this basis, products were identified that already set standards in terms 
of performance and sustainability – the Sievert Green Line. In addition, we are now in a position to 
systematically identify potential for improvement in order to further develop our products and thus offer 
an ever-growing sustainable product portfolio in the future.

It is our ambition to make the construction industry more sustainable and to achieve climate neutrality 
by 2030. With the Sievert Green Line, we are putting this claim into practice. We transparently show 
where we stand and which path still lies ahead of us in order to offer a 100% generation-friendly 
building experience in the future.



IM
B

E
R

A
L®

IN
T

R
A

S
IT

®
H

A
D

A
L

A
N

®
D

A
K

O
R

IT
®

To
o

ls
S

er
vi

ce

IMBERAL®

Foundation Wall Protection

1.1 Primer 06
1.2 Mineral thick coating – FPD / sealing slurry 06
1.3 Thick bitumen coating – PMBC 07
1.4 Bitumen coating 09
1.5 Detail sealing 09
1.6 Accessories 10

INTRASIT®

Masonry reinforcement

2.1 Primer 14
2.2 Injection waterproofing 14
2.3 Mould repair 16
2.4 Special mortar 17
2.5 Renovation plasters 18
2.6 Accessories 20

HADALAN®

Floor Protection

3.1 Primer, coating, synthetic resin mortar 24
3.2 Levelling compound 29
3.3 Waterproofing 29

HADALAN®

Balcony Protection

3.4 Sealant 30
3.5 Binder 31
3.6 Filler 32
3.7 Accessories 35

DAKORIT®

Roof Protection

4.1 Primer 44
4.2 Roof coating 44
4.3 Roof waterproofing 45
4.4 Filling compound 45
4.5 Accessories 45

Tools

5.1 Brushes, rollers and frames 48
5.2 Trowels and smoothing trowels 50
5.3 Squeegees and toothed rails 51
5.4 Stirrers 53
5.5 Spraying and injecting 54
5.6 Accessories 55
5.7 Machinery 57

Service

6.1 Stirrers Guideline 60
6.2 Colour chart 62
6.3 Packaging 64
6.4 Pictograms 66
6.5 Alphabetical product index 68



1 IMBERAL® FOUNDATION WALL PROTECTION

2 INTRASIT® MASONRY REINFORCEMENT 12
3 HADALAN® FLOOR PROTECTION / BALCONY PROTECTION 22
4 DAKORIT® ROOF PROTECTION 42
5 TOOLS 46
6 SERVICE 58

IM
B

E
R

A
L®

4



1 IMBERAL® FOUNDATION WALL PROTECTION

1.1 Primer 06
1.2 Mineral thick coating – FPD / sealing slurry 06
1.3 Thick bitumen coating – PMBC 07
1.4 Bitumen coating 09
1.5 Detail sealing 09
1.6 Accessories 10

IM
B

E
R

A
L®

5



IM
B

E
R

A
L®

6

IMBERAL® Foundation Wall Protection
1.1 Primer

IMBERAL® Aquarol 10D
 • Special primer for building waterproofing on mineral substrates

 • Consumption: approx. 0.15 – 0.25 kg/m²

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

Aquarol 10D red - 40110 6 PE canister 20 kg 24 610 617 010 1 kg

Aquarol 10D red - 40111 3 PE canister 5 kg 120 610 617 010 1 kg

IMBERAL® Aquarol Winter 16D
 • Special primer for building waterproofing in winter down to -5 °C

 • Consumption: approx. 0.15 – 0.25 kg/m²

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

Aquarol Winter 16D red - 40237 0 PE canister 20 kg 24 610 617 030 1 kg

1.2 Mineral thick coating – FPD / sealing slurry

10 Jahre10 Jahre
hahne-SYSTEM-GARANTIE

GARANTIEGARANTIE

PROLASTIC® 55Z
 • Flexible, polymer-modified thick coating for building waterproofing

 • Consumption: 
approx. 1.1 kg/m² per mm dry layer thickness according to DIN 18533 (sealing slurry): 
W1-E: 2.2 kg/m² 
W4-E: 2.2 kg/m² 
 
based on DIN 18533 (PMBC): 
W1-E: 3.3 kg/m² 
W2-E: 4.4 kg/m² 
W3-E: 4.4 kg/m² 
W4-E: 3.3 kg/m²² 
 
Scratch filling:  
approx. 1 – 2 kg/m²

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

PROLASTIC 55Z 2-comp. grey - 40539 5
Combination 

bag
26 kg 18 610 612 010 1 kg

IMBERAL® RSB 55Z
 • Reactive, fast building waterproofing, flexible

 • Consumption: approx. 1.5 kg/m² per mm dry layer thickness

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

RSB 55Z 2-comp. red - 40338 4
Combination 

bag
25 kg 18 610 612 020 1 kg



IM
B

E
R

A
L®

7

IMBERAL® Foundation Wall Protection
1.3 Thick bitumen coating – PMBC

10 Jahre10 Jahre
hahne-SYSTEM-GARANTIE

GARANTIEGARANTIE

IMBERAL® S100 90B
 • Thick bitumen coating for building waterproofing, polystyrene-filled

 • Consumption: 
W1-E: 3.3 l/m² 
W2-E: 4.4 l/m² 
W3-E: 4.4 l/m² 
W4-E: 3.3 l/m² 
Scratch filling: approx. 1 – 2 l/m²

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

S100 90B 2-comp. polystyrene-filled black - 40112 0
Set (PE buck-

et/sack)
30 l 17 610 611 010 1 liter

10 Jahre10 Jahre
hahne-SYSTEM-GARANTIE

GARANTIEGARANTIE

IMBERAL® 2K-D 20B
 • Thick bitumen coating for building waterproofing, airless sprayable

 • Consumption: 
W1-E: 3.6 kg/m² 
W2-E: 4.9 kg/m² 
W3-E: 4.9 kg/m² 
W4-E: 3.6 kg/m² 
Scratch filling: 
approx. 1 – 2 kg/m²

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

2K-D 20B 2-comp. fibre-enhanced black - 40238 7
Set (PE buck-

et/sack)
30 kg 16 610 611 030 1 kg

10 Jahre10 Jahre
hahne-SYSTEM-GARANTIE

GARANTIEGARANTIE

IMBERAL® 2K Winter 26B
 • Thick bitumen coating for building waterproofing, winter down to -5 °C

 • Consumption: 
W1-E: 4.1 kg/m² 
W2-E: 5.5 kg/m² 
W3-E: 5.5 kg/m² 
W4-E: 4.1 kg/m² 
Scratch filling: 
approx. 1 – 2 kg/m²

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

2K Winter 26B 2-comp. fibre-enhanced black - 40300 1
Set (PE buck-

et/sack)
32 kg 16 610 611 040 1 kg

ÖKOPLAST 2K 20B
 • Thick bitumen coating for building waterproofing, fibre-enhanced

 • Consumption: 
W1-E: 4.1 kg/m² 
W2-E: 5.5 kg/m² 
W3-E: 5.5 kg/m² 
W4-E: 4.1 kg/m² 
Scratch filling: 
approx. 1 – 2 kg/m²

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

ÖKOPLAST 2K 20B 2-comp. fibre-enhanced 
black

- 40113 7
Set (PE buck-

et/sack)
30 kg 17 610 611 050 1 kg



IM
B

E
R

A
L®

8

IMBERAL® Foundation Wall Protection
1.3 Thick bitumen coating – PMBC

ÖKOPLAST 1K 20B
 • Thick bitumen coating for building waterproofing, polystyrene-filled

 • Consumption: 
W1-E: 3.6 l/m² 
W2-E: 4.8 l/m² 
W3-E: 4.8 l/m² 
W4-E: 3.6 l/m² 
Scratch filling: 
approx. 1 – 2 l/m²

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

ÖKOPLAST 1K 20B 1-comp. polystyrene-filled 
black

- 40160 1 PE bucket 30 l 18 610 611 060 1 liter

ÖKOPLAST Plus 55Z
 • Reaction accelerator for ÖKOPLAST 1K 20B

 • Consumption: 1 sack (2 kg) per container (30 l)

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

ÖKOPLAST Plus 55Z grey - 40382 7 Paper sack 2 kg 288 610 618 010 1 kg



IM
B

E
R

A
L®

9

IMBERAL® Foundation Wall Protection
1.4 Bitumen coating

IMBERAL® BES 10B
 • Bitumen protective coating and admixture for building waterproofing

 • Consumption: approx. 0.2 – 0.3 l/m² per coat

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

BES 10B 1-comp. black - 40114 4 PE bucket 25 l 18 610 614 020 1 liter

1.5 Detail sealing

IMBERAL® DAB 30P
 • Detail waterproofing made of liquid plastic for building waterproofing, elastic

 • Consumption: approx. 2.5 – 3.5 kg/m²

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

DAB 30P 1-comp. grey - 40567 8 Tin bucket 7,5 kg 72 610 613 010 1 kg



IM
B

E
R

A
L®

10

IMBERAL® Foundation Wall Protection
1.6 Accessories

IMBERAL® BEP-F 20B
 • Bitumen adhesive compound for protective plates and drainage panels

 • Consumption: 
bead-dot bonding: 2 – 3 kg/m² 
full-surface bonding: 3 – 4 kg/m²

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

BEP-F 20B 1-comp. black - 40265 3 PE bucket 22 kg 24 610 618 030 1 kg

ÖKOPLAST PK-2K 20B
 • Bitumen board adhesive for protective plates and drainage panels

 • Consumption: 
bead-dot bonding: 2 – 3 kg/m² 
full-surface bonding: 3 – 4 kg/m²

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

ÖKOPLAST PK-2K 20B 2-comp. black - 40707 8
Set (PE buck-

et/sack)
30 kg 17 610 618 040 1 kg

IMBERAL® FAB 89ZH
 • Joint sealing tape, highly elastic, hot-air weldable

 • Consumption: 1 rm/m

Article  GTIN/EAN 4004637 Container
Container- 

size
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

FAB 89ZH Roll 0.24 m × 15 m - 40217 2 Roll 15 m 610 618 050 1 Roll

FAB 89ZH Roll 0.40 m × 30 m - 40155 7 Roll 30 m 610 618 050 1 Roll

IMBERAL® DB-PV 89ZH
 • special sealing tape made of transversely elastic and longitudinally stable polypropylene fleece

 • Consumption: 
Roll: 1 rm/rm 
Corner: 1 piece/90°

Article  
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Package- 

size
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

DB-PV 120 mm - 41059 7 Roll 20 rm 610 618 060 1 piece

DB-PV 250 mm - 41061 0 Roll 20 rm 610 618 060 1 piece

DB-PV 500 mm - 41060 3 Roll 20 rm 610 618 060 1 piece

DB-PV inside corner - 41062 7 Carton 25 Pieces 610 618 060 1 piece

DB-PV outside corner - 41063 4 Carton 25 Pieces 610 618 060 1 piece



IM
B

E
R

A
L®

11

IMBERAL® Foundation Wall Protection
1.6 Accessories

IMBERAL® DB 89ZH
 • Sealing tape, elastic, nonwoven-laminated and watertight

 • Consumption: 1 rm/m

Article  GTIN/EAN 4004637 Container
Container- 

size
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

DB 89ZH Roll 0.12 m × 50 m - 40383 4 Roll 50 rm 610 618 070 1 Roll

IMBERAL® VE 89V
 • Reinforcing insert for reinforcing coatings, alkali-resistant

 • Consumption: approx. 1.05 m²/m²

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

VE 89V Roll 0.5 m × 50 m - 40144 1 Roll 25 m² 60 610 618 080 1 Roll

VE 89V Roll 1.0 m × 50 m - 40145 8 Roll 50 m² 30 610 618 080 1 Roll

IMBERAL® Multidrain 89V
 • Drain and protective sheet for horizontal and vertical waterproofing

 • consumption: approx. 1 m²/m²

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

Multidrain 89V Roll 1.25 m × 20.0 m - 40189 2 Roll 25 m² 4 610 618 090 1 Roll



1 IMBERAL® FOUNDATION WALL PROTECTION 04

2 INTRASIT® MASONRY REINFORCEMENT

3 HADALAN® FLOOR PROTECTION / BALCONY PROTECTION 22
4 DAKORIT® ROOF PROTECTION 42
5 TOOLS 46
6 SERVICE 58

12

IN
T

R
A

S
IT

®



2 INTRASIT® MASONRY REINFORCEMENT

2.1 Primer 14
2.2 Injection waterproofing 14
2.3 Mould repair 16
2.4 Special mortar 17
2.5 Renovation plasters 18
2.6 Accessories 20

13

IN
T

R
A

S
IT

®



14

IN
T

R
A

S
IT

®

INTRASIT® Masonry reinforcement
2.1 Primer

INTRASIT® Aquarol 10A
 • Special primer for masonry repair

 • Consumption: approx. 0.15 – 0.25 kg/m²

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

Aquarol 10A colourless - 40287 5 PE canister 20 kg 24 620 626 010 1 kg

Aquarol 10A colourless - 40288 2 PE canister 5 kg 120 620 626 010 1 kg

VESTEROL® Contact 10D
 • Bonding bridge for mineral plasters on smooth, dense substrates 

 • Consumption: approx. 0.25 kg/m²

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

Kontakt 10D red - 40136 6 PE bucket 20 kg 24 620 626 020 1 kg

2.2 Injection waterproofing

INTRASIT® VK 10A
 • Silicification against rising moisture in masonry and concrete

 • Consumption:  
approx. 0.5 – 1 kg/m² as surface sealing  
approx. 5 kg/m using drill hole method with 30 cm limestone

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

VK 10A colourless - 40227 1 PE canister 23 kg 24 620 624 010 1 kg

VK 10A colourless - 40117 5 PE canister 12 kg 40 620 624 010 1 kg

INTRASIT® MEK 18OS
 • Micro-emulsion concentrate for subsequent horizontal waterproofing

 • Consumption: approx. 0.5 l/m using drill hole method with 30 cm limestone

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

MEK 180S colourless - 40118 2 PE canister 20 l 24 620 624 020 1 liter

MEK 180S colourless - 40119 9 Tin bucket 5 l 72 620 624 020 1 liter



15

IN
T

R
A

S
IT

®

INTRASIT® Masonry reinforcement
2.2 Injection waterproofing

INTRASIT® BLK 18OS
 • Drill hole concentrate for horizontal waterproofing using low-pressure method

 • Consumption: approx. 0.5 kg/m using drill hole method with 30 cm limestone

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

BLK 180S colourless - 40277 6 PE canister 20 l 24 620 624 030 1 kg

INTRASIT® IC 28OS
 • Injection cream for subsequent horizontal waterproofing

 • Consumption: approx. 0.1 l/m using drill hole method with 10 cm limestone (8.3 drill holes per metre)

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

IC 280S - 40449 7 PE bucket 5 l 80 620 624 040 1 liter

IC 280S - 40397 1
Aluminium 
tubular bag

0,6 l 840 620 624 040 1 Bag

INTRASIT® AS 88OS
 • Sealing stick for subsequent horizontal waterproofing

 • Consumption: 1 stick per 18 cm drilling depth, one drill hole every 12 cm

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Carton
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

AS 880S - 40870 9
Aluminium 

bag
10 piece 5 620 624 050 1 Bag

INTRASIT® PU-Inject 12P
 • Polyurethane injection resin for shrinkage-free crack injection

 • Consumption: approx. 1 l/1000 cm³

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

PU-Injekt 12P - 40280 6
Combination 

bag
2 l 80 620 624 060 1 liter

INTRASIT® PU-Aquastop 11P
 • Injection resin for injecting into water-conducting cracks

 • Consumption: approx. 0.2 l/1000 cm³

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Carton
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

PU-Aquastop 11P - 40394 0 Tin bottle 1 kg 11 620 624 070 1 kg



16

IN
T

R
A

S
IT

®

INTRASIT® Masonry reinforcement
2.3 Mould repair

INTRASIT® SE-SB 10D
 • Mould-Ex – spore binder with 3-phase active system

 • Consumption: approx. 0.2 – 0.3 kg/m²

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

SE-SB 10D colourless - 40314 8 PE canister 5 kg 120 620 623 010 1 kg

INTRASIT® SE-SL 18DD
 • Schimmel-Ex – repair solution for cleaning

 • Consumption: approx. 0.1 – 0.2 kg/m²

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

SE-SL 18DD colourless - 40313 1 PE canister 5 kg 120 620 623 020 1 kg

INTRASIT® SE-SF 70A
 • Schimmel-Ex – repair paint with long-term action

 • Consumption: approx. 0.15 l/m² per coat

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

SE-SF 70A white - 40366 7 PE bucket 15 l 24 620 623 030 1 liter



17

IN
T

R
A

S
IT

®

INTRASIT® Masonry reinforcement
2.4 Special mortar

INTRASIT® SM 54Z
 • Sealing mortar for waterproofing work and grooves

 • Consumption: 
approx. 2 kg/m groove 
approx. 18 kg/m² per cm plaster thickness

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

SM 54Z grey - 40406 0 Paper sack 25 kg 42 620 625 010 1 kg

INTRASIT® BLS 54TR
 • Drill hole suspension for the shrinkage-free filling of cavities

 • Consumption: approx. 1.8 kg/1000 cm³

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

BLS 54TR grey - 40123 6 Paper sack 25 kg 36 620 625 040 1 kg

INTRASIT® DS1 54Z
 • Sealing slurry for waterproofing work, sulphate-resistant

 • Consumption: 
approx. 1.5 kg/m² per mm dry layer thickness 
approx. 3 kg/m² in case of soil moisture 
approx. 4 kg/m² in case of non-pressing water 
approx. 5 kg/m² in case of water containers

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

DS1 54Z grey - 40156 4 Paper sack 25 kg 36 620 621 010 1 kg



18

IN
T

R
A

S
IT

®

INTRASIT® Masonry reinforcement
2.4 Special mortar

INTRASIT® Poly-C1 54Z
 • Sealing compound for waterproofing in building and underground construction, 1.5 - 5 mm

 • Consumption: 
approx. 2 kg/m² per mm dry layer thickness 
approx. 3 kg/m² in case of normal stress 
approx. 4 kg/m² in case of pressing water 
approx. 3.4 kg/m² according to DIN 18533 W1-E and W4-E

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

Poly-C1 54Z grey - 40303 2
Set (PE canis-

ter/sack)
20 kg 40 620 621 030 1 kg

INTRASIT® DSM-Pro 54Z
 • Sealing and protective mortar for concrete and masonry, crack-bridging

 • Consumption: 
approx. 2.8 kg/m² as sealing slurry 
approx. 4.2 kg/m² as OS5b

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

DSM-Pro 54Z grey - 40803 7
Combination 

bag
25 kg 18 620 621 040 1 kg

2.5 Renovation plasters

INTRASIT® RZ1 55HSP
 • Instant sealing mortar, fibre-reinforced, 3 – 50 mm

 • Consumption: 
approx. 2 kg/m groove 
approx. 12.5 kg/m² per cm plaster thickness 
25 kg ≈ 20 l fresh mortar

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

RZ1 55HSP grey - 40289 9 Paper sack 25 kg 36 620 622 010 1 kg

INTRASIT® RZ2 55HSP
 • Instant lightweight climate plaster, fibre-reinforced, 10 – 25 mm

 • Consumption: 
approx. 6.5 kg/m² per cm plaster thickness 
15 kg ≈ 21 l fresh mortar

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

RZ2 55HSP natural white - 40290 5 Paper sack 15 kg 36 620 622 1 kg



19

IN
T

R
A

S
IT

®

INTRASIT® Masonry reinforcement
2.5 Renovation plasters

INTRASIT® USP 54Z
 • Universal renovation plaster

 • Consumption: 
approx. 12 kg/m² per cm plaster thickness 
25 kg ≈ 21 l fresh mortar

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

USP 54Z grey - 63915 8 Paper sack 25 kg 48 620 622 020 1 sack

INTRASIT® VS-WTA Plus 54Z
 • Pre-spray mortar for the secure adhesion of subsequent WTA renovation plaster

 • consumption: approx. 4 kg/m² semi-coverage

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

VS-WTA 54Z grey - 08814 7 Paper sack 25 kg 48 620 622 040 1 sack



20

IN
T

R
A

S
IT

®

INTRASIT® Masonry reinforcement
2.5 Renovation plasters

INTRASIT® GP-WTA Plus 54Z
 • Base plaster for the compensation of unevenness

 • consumption: approx. 5 kg/m² per 5 mm plaster thickness

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

GP-WTA Plus 54Z grey - 08713 3 Paper sack 25 kg 40 620 622 050 1 sack

INTRASIT® SP-WTA Plus 54Z
 • Renovation plaster for indoors and outdoors

 • consumption: approx. 11 kg/m² per 10 mm plaster thickness

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

SP-WTA Plus 54Z natural white - 8721 8 Paper sack 25 kg 40 620 622 040 1 sack

2.6 Accessories

INTRASIT® SP 10A
 • Salt blocker to prevent the migration of salts that are harmful to buildings in mineral substrates 

 • Consumption: approx. 0.5 kg/m² per coat

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

SP 10A colourless - 40120 5 PE canister 10 kg 40 620 628 010 1 kg



21

IN
T

R
A

S
IT

®

INTRASIT® Masonry reinforcement
2.6 Accessories

INTRASIT® UT 18L
 • Universal release agent for absorbent and non-absorbent concrete formwork

 • Consumption: 
approx. 0.015 – 0.02 l/m² in case of non-absorbent formwork 
approx. 0.03 – 0.05 l/m² in case of absorbent formwork

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

UT 18L colourless - 40169 4 PE canister 20 l 24 620 628 020 1 liter

VESTEROL® SSW 18OS
 • Silane-siloxane emulsion for the hydrophobation of surfaces

 • Consumption: approx. 0.3 – 0.6 l/m²

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

SSW 180S colourless - 40185 4 PE canister 20 l 24 620 628 040 1 liter

VESTEROL® GEL 28OS
 • Hydrophobing gel for all absorbent mineral substrates

 • Consumption: approx. 0.15 – 0.3 l/m²

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

GEL 280S colourless - 40330 8 PE bucket 5 l 80 620 628 050 1 liter

ADEKA® P-201 
 • Sealing and bonding paste for swellable waterstops, water-swellable

 • Consumption:  
depending on the application 
approx. 5 – 7 rm / cartridge for bonding

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Carton
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

P-201 grey - 40211 0 Cartridge 320 ml 24 620 627 1 Cartridge



1 IMBERAL® FOUNDATION WALL PROTECTION 04
2 INTRASIT® MASONRY REINFORCEMENT 12

3 HADALAN® FLOOR PROTECTION / BALCONY PROTECTION

4 DAKORIT® ROOF PROTECTION 42
5 TOOLS 46
6 SERVICE 58

H
A

D
A

L
A

N
®

22



3 HADALAN® FLOOR PROTECTION / BALCONY PROTECTION

3.1 Primer, coating, synthetic resin mortar 24
3.2 Levelling compound 29
3.3 Waterproofing 29
3.4 Sealant 30
3.5 Binder 31
3.6 Filler 32
3.7 Accessories 35

H
A

D
A

L
A

N
®

23



H
A

D
A

L
A

N
®

24

HADALAN® Floor / Balcony protection
3.1 Primer, coating, synthetic resin mortar

VESTEROL® TG 10D
 • Deep primer for priming and surface strengthening

 • Consumption: approx. 0.15 l/m² per coat

 • Application:  Priming 

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

TG 10D colourless - 40134 2 PE canister 20 l 24 630 636 010 1 liter

TG 10D colourless - 40135 9 PE canister 5 l 120 630 636 010 1 liter

HADALAN® SK 10D
 • Super contact – acrylate dispersion for smooth and dense substrates

 • Consumption: approx. 0.1 – 0.15 kg/m²

 • Application:  Priming 

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

SK 10D colourless - 40387 2 PE bucket 15 kg 24 630 636 020 1 kg

HADALAN® Acryl 10D
 • Acrylate coating for indoors and outdoors

 • Consumption: approx. 0.1 – 0.15 l/m²

 • Application:  Coating 

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

Acrylic 10D stone grey approx. RAL 7030 - 40142 7 PE bucket 5 l 80 630 631 030 1 liter



25

H
A

D
A

L
A

N
®

HADALAN® Floor / Balcony protection
3.1 Primer, coating, synthetic resin mortar

HADALAN® LF41 12E
 • Epoxy dispersion rolled coating, osmosis-resistant, vapour diffusion permeable

 • Consumption: approx. 0.25 kg/m² per coat

 • Application:  Coating 

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

LF41 12E stone grey approx. RAL 7030 - 40589 0
Set (tin bucket/tin 

bucket)
20 kg 8 630 631 040 1 kg

LF41 12E stone grey approx. RAL 7030 - 40378 0 Combination bag 5 kg 56 630 631 040 1 kg

HADALAN® LF51 12E
 • Epoxy dispersion rolled coating, osmosis-resistant, vapour diffusion permeable

 • Consumption: approx. 0.3 kg/m² per coat

 • Application:  Coating 

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

LF51 12E stone grey approx. RAL 7030 - 40173 1
Set (tin bucket/tin 

bucket)
20 kg 8 630 631 050 1 kg

LF51 12E stone grey approx. RAL 7030 - 40282 0 Combination bag 6 kg 56 630 631 050 1 kg

HADALAN® VS 12E
 • Epoxy rolled coating, osmosis-resistant

 • Consumption: approx. 0.2 – 1 kg/m²

 • Application:  Coating 

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

VS 12E stone grey - 40224 0 Combination bag 12,5 kg 42 630 631 060 1 kg



H
A

D
A

L
A

N
®

26

HADALAN® Floor / Balcony protection
3.1 Primer, coating, synthetic resin mortar

HADALAN® Pripor 12E
 • Primer and protective coating, thixotropic, pore covering

 • Consumption: 
approx. 0.25 kg/m² as primer 
approx. 0.5 kg/m² as pore closure

 • Application:  Priming   Coating 

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

Pripor 12E red - 40623 1 Combination bag 8,5 kg 42 630 636 030 1 kg

HADALAN® GVS 12E
 • Primer, self-levelling and protective coating

 • consumption: depending on application

 • Application:  Priming   Coating 

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

GVS 12E colourless - 41163 1 Combination bag 9 kg 42 630 631 080 1 kg

GVS 12E sone grey approx. RAL 7030 - 40625 5
Set (tin bucket/tin 

bucket)
24 kg 8 630 631 080 1 kg

GVS 12E sone grey approx. RAL 7030 - 40626 2 Combination bag 9 kg 42 630 631 080 1 kg

HADALAN® PUR Floor-H 13P
 • Polyurethane self-levelling coating, coloured, hard

 • consumption: depending on application

 • Application:  Priming   Coating 

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

PUR Floor-H 13P colourless - 41165 5
Combination 

bag
10 kg 42 630 631 090 1 kg

PUR Floor-H 13P stone grey approx. RAL 
7030

- 40639 2
Combination 

bag
10 kg 42 630 631 090 1 kg

HADALAN® PUR Floor-E 13P
 • Polyurethane self-levelling coating, coloured, elastic

 • consumption: depending on application

 • Application:  Priming   Coating 

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

PUR Floor-E 13P colourless - 41164 8
Combination 

bag
10 kg 42 630 631 100 1 kg

PUR Floor-E 13P stone grey approx. RAL 
7030

- 40640 8
Combination 

bag
10 kg 42 630 631 100 1 kg



27

H
A

D
A

L
A

N
®

HADALAN® Floor / Balcony protection
3.1 Primer, coating, synthetic resin mortar

HADALAN® KS 13P
 • Adhesive layer for grit and gravel

 • Consumption: approx. 0.8 kg/m² as adhesive layer

 • Application:  Priming   Coating 

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

KS 13P colourless - 40395 7 Combination bag 9 kg 42 630 631 160 1 kg

HADALAN® EPUni 12E
 • Universal epoxy resin for priming, anchoring and synthetic resin mortar

 • Consumption: 
approx. 0.2 – 0.4 kg/m² as primer 
approx. 0.2 – 0.5 kg/m² as unfilled thick coat

 • Application:  Priming   Synthetic resin mortar 

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

EPUni 12E colourless - 40311 7
Set (tin bucket/tin 

bucket)
24 kg 8 630 636 060 1 kg

EPUni 12E colourless - 40231 8 Combination bag 9 kg 42 630 636 060 1 kg

EPUni 12E colourless - 40308 7 Combination bag 3 kg 84 630 636 060 1 kg

HADALAN® EG145 13E
 • Epoxy primer for mineral substrates, osmosis-resistant

 • Consumption: approx. 0.2 – 0.4 kg/m²

 • Application:  Priming   Synthetic resin mortar 

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

EG145 13E colourless - 40285 1 Combination bag 8,7 kg 42 630 636 070 1 kg

EG145 13E colourless - 40218 9 Combination bag 2,9 kg 84 630 636 070 1 kg

EG145 13E colourless - 40299 8 Combination bag 1,0 kg 630 636 070 1 kg



H
A

D
A

L
A

N
®

28

HADALAN® Floor / Balcony protection
3.1 Primer, coating, synthetic resin mortar

HADALAN® EBG 13E
 • Epoxy resin dispersion, binder and primer

 • consumption: depending on application

 • Application:  Priming   Coating   Synthetic resin mortar 

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

EBG 13E colourless - 40344 5 Combination bag 8,5 kg 42 630 631 010 1 kg

EBG 13E colourless - 40352 0 Combination bag 1,0 kg 630 631 010 1 kg

HADALAN® MBH 12E
 • Multifunction construction resin, epoxy resin for a wide range of applications

 • consumption: depending on application

 • Application:  Priming   Coating   Synthetic resin mortar 

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

MBH 12E colourless - 40549 4
Set (tin bucket/tin 

bucket)
24 kg 8 630 631 020 1 kg

MBH 12E colourless - 40377 3 Combination bag 9 kg 42 630 631 020 1 kg

MBH 12E colourless - 40407 7 Combination bag 1 kg 216 630 631 020 1 kg

HADALAN® Velo-Base 
 • High-speed primer and coating, rigid

 • consumption: depending on application

 • Application:  Priming   Coating   Synthetic resin mortar 

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

Velo-Base transparent - 41107 5
Set (tin bucket/tin 

bucket)
10 kg 28 630 636 080 1 kg

Velo-Base transparent - 41106 8
Set (tin bucket/tin 

bucket)
3 kg 36 630 636 080 1 kg

HADALAN® Velo-Flex 
 • High-speed primer and coating, flexible

 • consumption: depending on application

 • Application:  Priming   Coating   Sealing 

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

Velo-Flex transparent - 41108 2
Set (tin bucket/tin 

bucket)
3 kg 36 630 631 200 1 kg



29

H
A

D
A

L
A

N
®

HADALAN® Floor / Balcony protection
3.2 Levelling compound

HADALAN® IB20 54Z
 • Industrial flooring for functional, heavy-duty surfaces

 • consumption: approx. 1.6 kg/m² per mm layer thickness

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

IB20 54Z grey - 77865 9 Paper sack 25 kg 48 630 633 020 1 sack

VESTEROL® MS 55HSP
 • Multifunction filler for universal use on concrete and masonry

 • Consumption: approx. 12.5 kg/m² per cm layer thickness

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

MS 55HSP grey - 40359 9 Paper sack 20 kg 36 620 625 050 1 kg

3.3 Waterproofing

HADALAN® Velo-Seal 
 • High-speed waterproofing and top layer

 • Consumption: 2.9 kg/m² with 2 mm layer thickness

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

Velo-Seal transparent - 41109 9
Set (tin bucket/tin 

bucket)
13 kg 28 630 632 030 1 kg

HADALAN® DS91 13P
 • Sealing layer for waterproofing balconies, loggias and arcades

 • consumption: approx. 1.2 kg/m² per mm layer thickness

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

DS91 13P grey - 40710 8 Combination bag 13 kg 42 630 632 010 1 kg

DS91 13P grey - 40566 1
Set (tin bucket/tin 

bucket)
4 kg 72 630 632 010 1 kg



H
A

D
A

L
A

N
®

30

HADALAN® Floor / Balcony protection
3.3 Waterproofing

HADALAN® FBA 32P
 • Flexible balcony waterproofing and top layer

 • Consumption: approx. 1.5 kg/m²

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

FBA 32P silver grey approx. RAL 7001 - 40367 4 Tin bucket 7 kg 72 630 632 020 1 kg

FBA 32P pebble grey approx. RAL 7032 - 40373 5 Tin bucket 7 kg 72 630 632 020 1 kg

3.4 Sealant

HADALAN® Topcoat M 12P
 • Polyurethane dispersion sealant, matt

 • Consumption: 
approx. 0.1 – 0.15 kg/m² per coat in case of non-absorbent substrates  
approx. 0.15 – 0.25 kg/m² per coat in case of absorbent substrates 

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

Topcoat M 12P colourless - 40245 5
Set (PE bucket/

tin bottle)
5 kg 80 630 631 170 1 kg

HADALAN® Topcoat-Flex 
 • Polyurethane sealant, flexible

 • Consumption: 
approx. 0.1 – 0.15 kg/m² per coat in case of non-absorbent substrates  
approx. 0.15 – 0.25 kg/m² per coat in case of absorbent substrates 

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

Topcoat-Flex transparent silk-matt - 41157 0 Tin bucket 2,5 kg 96 630 631 175 1 kg

HADALAN® Topcoat G 32P
 • Polyurethane sealant, gloss

 • Consumption: 
approx. 0.1 – 0.15 kg/m² per coat in case of non-absorbent substrates  
approx. 0.15 – 0.25 kg/m² per coat in case of absorbent substrates 

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

Topcoat G 32P colourless - 40329 2 Tin bucket 2,5 kg 96 630 631 180 1 kg



31

H
A

D
A

L
A

N
®

HADALAN® Floor / Balcony protection
3.4 Sealant

HADALAN® PUR Top 32P
 • Protective and sealing coating for outdoors

 • Consumption: 
approx. 0.2 – 0.25 kg/m² per coat 
approx. 0.15 – 0.2 kg/m² as adhesive layer

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

PUR Top 32P transparent silk-matt - 40926 3 Tin bucket 2,5 kg 96 630 631 190 1 kg

PUR Top 32P transparent gloss - 40220 2 Tin bucket 2,5 kg 96 630 631 190 1 kg

PUR Top 32P grey - 40228 8 Tin bucket 2,5 kg 96 630 631 190 1 kg

3.5 Binder

HADALAN® LF68 12P
 • Polyurethane binder for natural stone and decorative quartz coverings

 • Consumption: approx. 5 % by weight for HADALAN® MST 89M

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

LF68 12P colourless - 40273 8 Tin bucket 30 kg 12 630 634 010 1 kg

LF68 12P colourless - 40233 2 Tin bucket 5 kg 72 630 634 010 1 kg

LF68 12P colourless - 40342 1 PE bottle 1,25 kg 270 630 634 010 1 kg

HADALAN® BM2K 12P
 • Polyurethane binder for natural stone and decorative quartz coverings, elastic

 • Consumption: approx. 7 % by weight for HADALAN® MST 89M

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

BM2K 12P colourless - 40813 6
Set (tin bucket/tin 

bucket)
20 kg 25 630 634 020 1 kg

HADALAN® BM1K 32P
 • Polyurethane binder for natural stone and decorative quartz coverings

 • Consumption:  
approx. 7 % by weight for HADALAN® MST 89M  
approx. 0.15 kg/m² as adhesive layer

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

BM1K 32P colourless - 40219 6 Tin bucket 5 kg 72 630 634 030 1 kg



H
A

D
A

L
A

N
®

32

HADALAN® Floor / Balcony protection
3.5 Binder

HADALAN® NSK 20D
 • Natural stone adhesive for HADALAN® MST 89M on vertical surfaces

 • Consumption:  
approx. 12.5 % by weight for HADALAN® MST 89M  
approx. 0.3 kg/m² as adhesive layer

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

NSK 20D colourless - 40320 9 PE bucket 5 kg 80 630 634 040 1 kg

HADALAN® TB 12E
 • Twin binder for paving sand and drainage screed

 • Consumption: approx. 0.75 kg/m² per cm drainage screed thickness

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Carton
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

TB 12E colourless - 40380 3
Set (PE bottle/PE 

bottle)
1,8 kg 6 630 634 050 1 kg

3.6 Filler

�����
�������

HADALAN® FGM003 57M
 • Filler mixture for manufacturing synthetic resin self-levelling compound, 0 – 0.3 mm

 • consumption: depending on application

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

FGM003 57M grey - 40569 2 Paper sack 20 kg 50 630 635 010 1 kg

FGM003 57M white - 40620 0 Paper sack 20 kg 50 630 635 010 1 kg

�����
�������

HADALAN® FGM012 57M
 • Filler mixture for manufacturing synthetic resin filler, 0 – 1.2 mm

 • consumption: depending on application

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

FGM012 57M grey - 40274 5 Paper sack 30 kg 30 630 635 020 1 kg

FGM012 57M anthracite - 40944 7 Paper sack 30 kg 30 630 635 020 1 kg



H
A

D
A

L
A

N
®

33

HADALAN® Floor / Balcony protection
3.6 Filler

�����
�������

HADALAN® FGM035 57M
 • Filler mixture for manufacturing synthetic resin mortar, 0 – 3.5 mm

 • consumption: depending on application

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

FGM035 57M sand - 40490 9 Paper sack 25 kg 40 630 635 030 1 kg

HADALAN® DQ0308 89M
 • Decorative quartz for decorative surface finishing, 0.3 – 0.8 mm

 • Consumption: 
approx. 3 – 4 kg/m² as scattered covering 
approx. 7 kg/m² as filler covering

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

DQ0308 89M grey - 40541 8 Paper sack 25 kg 40 630 635 050 1 kg

HADALAN® DQ0712 89M
 • Decorative quartz for decorative surface finishing, 0.7 – 1.2 mm

 • Consumption: 
approx. 3 – 4 kg/m² as scattered covering 
approx. 7 kg/m² as filler covering

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

DQ0712 89M grey - 40232 5 Paper sack 25 kg 40 630 635 060 1 kg



H
A

D
A

L
A

N
®

34

HADALAN® Floor / Balcony protection
3.6 Filler

Quartz0105 57M
 • Quartz sand fraction, hot air dried, 0.1 – 0.5 mm

 • consumption: depending on application

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

Quartz0105 57M sand - 40332 2 PE sack 25 kg 40 630 635 080 1 sack

Quartz051 57M
 • Quartz sand fraction, hot air dried, 0.5 – 1 mm

 • consumption: depending on application

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

Quartz051 57M sand - 40370 4 PE sack 25 kg 40 630 635 090 1 sack

HADALAN® MST 89M
 • Marble stones for decorative surface finishing, 2 – 4 mm

 • Consumption: approx. 12 kg/m² with 8 mm layer thickness

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

MST 89M anthracite - 40362 9 PE sack 25 kg 42 630 635 100 1 kg

MST 89M brown-cream - 40363 6 PE sack 25 kg 42 630 635 100 1 kg

MST 89M brown-grey - 40286 8 PE sack 25 kg 42 630 635 100 1 kg

MST 89M grey - 40249 3 PE sack 25 kg 42 630 635 190 1 kg

MST 89M grey-beige - 40585 2 PE sack 25 kg 42 630 635 100 1 kg

MST 89M grey-cream - 40587 6 PE sack 25 kg 42 630 635 100 1 kg

MST 89M green - 40250 9 PE sack 25 kg 42 630 635 100 1 kg

MST 89M light beige - 40319 3 PE sack 25 kg 42 630 635 100 1 kg

MST 89M light grey - 40276 9 PE sack 25 kg 42 630 635 100 1 kg

MST 89M rosé - 40251 6 PE sack 25 kg 42 630 635 100 1 kg

MST 89M red-brown - 40354 4 PE sack 25 kg 42 630 635 100 1 kg

MST 89M black - 40269 1 PE sack 25 kg 42 630 635 100 1 kg

MST 89M terracotta - 40318 6 PE sack 25 kg 42 630 635 100 1 kg

MST 89M white - 40252 3 PE sack 25 kg 42 630 635 100 1 kg



H
A

D
A

L
A

N
®

35

HADALAN® Floor / Balcony protection
3.7 Accessories

HADALAN® SM 57DD
 • Suspending agent for coating systems

 • consumption: depending on application

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

SM 57DD white - 40158 8 PE bucket 5 l 80 630 637 040 1 liter

HADALAN® VD 57DD
 • Thickener for WHG coating systems

 • consumption: depending on application

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

VD 57DD - 41103 7 PE bucket 1 kg 48 630 637 1 kg

HADALAN® FC240 22S
 • Hybrid polymer-based sealant and adhesive compound

 • consumption: depending on application

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Carton
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

FC240 22S grey - 40223 3 Cartridge 310 ml 12 630 637 050 1 Cartridge



H
A

D
A

L
A

N
®

36

HADALAN® Floor / Balcony protection
3.7 Accessories

HADALAN® PV 20D
 • Pore closure for HADALAN® MST 89M in the indoor area

 • Consumption: approx. 0.8 – 1.2 kg/m²

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

PV 20D colourless - 40339 1 PE bucket 5 kg 80 630 637 070 1 kg

HADALAN® BSA 17DD
 • Accelerator and suspending agent activator for HADALAN® BM2K 12P

 • consumption: depending on application

Article  
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

BSA 17DD colourless - 40887 7 PE bottle 80 g 630 637 080 1 Bottle

HADALAN® Velo-Booster 
 • Accelerator for the HADALAN® Velo-System

 • consumption: depending on application

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Carton
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

Velo-Booster - 41156 3 PE bottle 1 l 11 630 637 010 1 liter

HADALAN® HV Uni 30DD
 • Universal adhesion promoter, light-fast

 • Consumption: approx. 30 – 50 ml/m²

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Carton
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

HV Uni 30DD colourless - 40923 2 Tin bottle 1 l 11 630 637 010 1 liter



H
A

D
A

L
A

N
®

37

HADALAN® Floor / Balcony protection
3.7 Accessories

HADALAN® C 10D
 • Post-treatment agent for fresh concrete

 • Consumption: approx. 0.15 – 0.2 kg/m² per coat

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

C 10D - 40140 3 PE canister 20 kg 24 630 637 020 1 kg

HADALAN® HE 10D
 • Enhancement for bonding bridges, concrete, mortar and screed

 • consumption: depending on application

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

HE 10D - 40139 7 PE bucket 5 kg 80 630 637 030 1 kg

HADALAN® EPV 38L
 • Solvent mixture/thinner for solvent-based products

 • consumption: depending on application

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

EPV 38L colourless - 40143 4 Tin canister 10 l 75 630 637 090 1 liter



H
A

D
A

L
A

N
®

38

HADALAN® Floor / Balcony protection
3.7 Accessories

HADALAN® GP 57DD
 • Glass beads for manufacturing anti-slip surfaces

 • consumption: depending on application

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Carton
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

GP 57DD colourless - 40253 0 Tin bottle 500 l 630 637 100 1 Bottle

HADALAN® KG 57DD
 • Plastic granulate for manufacturing anti-slip surfaces

 • consumption: depending on application

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Carton
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

KG 57DD colourless - 40331 5 Tin bottle 250 l 630 637 110 1 Bottle



H
A

D
A

L
A

N
®

39

HADALAN® Floor / Balcony protection
3.7 Accessories

HADALAN® PZG 9ZH
 • Reinforcing fabric for repairing cracked substrates

 • Consumption: approx. 1.05 m²/m²

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

PZG 9ZH Roll 1 m × 25 m - 40524 1 Roll 25 m² 30 630 637 120 1 Roll

HADALAN® HKP3060 9ZH
 • Groove profile for floor/wall joint

 • Consumption: Profile: 1 m/m, Corner: 1 piece/90°

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container- 
size

Material 
group

Price  
unit

Price in €

HKP3060 9ZH Profile 30 mm × 60 mm - 40878 5 2 lfm 630 637 130 1 piece

HKP3060 9ZH Outside corner 30 mm × 60 mm - 40880 8 1 piece 630 637 130 1 piece

HKP3060 9ZH Inside corner 30 mm × 60 mm - 40879 2 1 piece 630 637 130 1 piece

HADALAN® TKP 9ZH
 • Drip edge profile

 • Consumption: 1m/m

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container Length
Container/ 

Carton
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

TKP 9ZH Profile - 41204 1 Quantity 1 Pcs. 10 630 637 150 1 piece



H
A

D
A

L
A

N
®

40

HADALAN® Floor / Balcony protection
3.7 Accessories

HADALAN® APB 9ZH
 • End profile, floor

 • Consumption: 1m/m

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container Length
Container/ 

Bundle
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

APB 9ZH Profile - 40335 3 Quantity 1 Pcs. 10 630 637 160 1 piece

HADALAN® APW 9ZH
 • End profile, wall

 • Consumption: 1m/m

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container Length
Container/ 

Bundle
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

APW 9ZH Profile - 40334 6 Quantity 1 Pcs. 10 630 637 170 1 piece

HADALAN® APT 9ZH
 • End profile, stair

 • Consumption: 1m/m

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container Length
Container/ 

Bundle
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

APT 9ZH Profile - 40336 0 Quantity 1 Pcs. 10 630 637 180 1 piece

HADALAN® APL 9ZH
 • End profile, stair, perforated

 • Consumption: 1m/m

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container Length
Container/ 

Bundle
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

APL 9ZH Profile, perforated - 40356 8 Quantity 1 Pcs. 10 630 637 190 1 piece



H
A

D
A

L
A

N
®

41

HADALAN® Floor / Balcony protection
3.7 Accessories

HADALAN® ColourChips 89V
 • Colour chips for decorative surface finishing

 • Consumption: 
approx. 0.05 – 0.15 kg/m² as contrast scattering 
approx. 0.25 – 0.3 kg/m² as full-surface scattering

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

ColourChips 89V bicolour anthracite - 40752 8 Carton 1 kg 630 637 200 1 kg

ColourChips 89V bicolour cappuccino - 40756 6 Carton 1 kg 630 637 200 1 kg

ColourChips 89V bicolour grey - 40751 1 Carton 1 kg 630 637 200 1 kg

ColourChips 89V bicolour vanilla - 40757 3 Carton 1 kg 630 637 200 1 kg

ColourChips 89V dark grey - 40742 9 Carton 1 kg 630 637 200 1 kg

ColourChips 89V light grey - 40741 2 Carton 1 kg 630 637 200 1 kg

ColourChips 89V grey/white mix - 40221 9 Carton 1 kg 630 637 200 1 kg

ColourChips 89V black - 40743 6 Carton 1 kg 630 637 200 1 kg

ColourChips 89V tobacco - 40750 4 Carton 1 kg 630 637 200 1 kg

ColourChips 89V white - 40740 5 Carton 1 kg 630 637 200 1 kg

ColourChips 89V brick red - 40748 1 Carton 1 kg 630 637 200 1 kg

HADALAN® ColourPowder 
 • Colour pigment powder for dyeing coatings

 • consumption: depending on application

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

ColourPowder RAL 1015 light ivory - 41112 9 Bag 0,3 kg 630 637 220 1 Bag

ColourPowder RAL 1019 grey beige - 41113 6 Bag 0,3 kg 630 637 220 1 Bag

ColourPowder RAL 1023 traffic yellow - 41114 3 Bag 0,3 kg 630 637 220 1 Bag

ColourPowder RAL 3020 traffic red - 41115 0 Bag 0,3 kg 630 637 220 1 Bag

ColourPowder RAL 5005 signal blue - 41116 7 Bag 0,3 kg 630 637 220 1 Bag

ColourPowder RAL 6024 traffic green - 41117 4 Bag 0,3 kg 630 637 220 1 Bag

ColourPowder RAL 7006 beige grey - 41118 1 Bag 0,3 kg 630 637 220 1 Bag

ColourPowder RAL 7013 brown grey - 41119 8 Bag 0,3 kg 630 637 220 1 Bag

ColourPowder RAL 7016 anthracite grey - 41120 4 Bag 0,3 kg 630 637 220 1 Bag

ColourPowder RAL 7030 stone grey - 41121 1 Bag 0,3 kg 630 637 220 1 Bag

ColourPowder RAL 7032 pebble grey - 41122 8 Bag 0,3 kg 630 637 220 1 Bag

ColourPowder RAL 7035 light grey - 41123 5 Bag 0,3 kg 630 637 220 1 Bag

ColourPowder RAL 7040 window grey - 41151 8 Bag 0,3 kg 630 637 220 1 Bag

ColourPowder RAL 9005 jet black - 41124 2 Bag 0,3 kg 630 637 220 1 Bag

ColourPowder RAL 9010 pure white - 41125 9 Bag 0,3 kg 630 637 220 1 Bag



1 IMBERAL® FOUNDATION WALL PROTECTION 04
2 INTRASIT® MASONRY REINFORCEMENT 12
3 HADALAN® FLOOR PROTECTION / BALCONY PROTECTION 22

4 DAKORIT® ROOF PROTECTION

5 TOOLS 46
6 SERVICE 58

D
A

K
O

R
IT

®

42



4 DAKORIT® ROOF PROTECTION

4.1 Primer 44
4.2 Roof coating 44
4.3 Roof waterproofing 44
4.4 Filling compound 45
4.5 Accessories 45

D
A

K
O

R
IT

®

43



D
A

K
O

R
IT

®

44

DAKORIT® Roof Protection
4.1 Primer

DAKORIT® HG1 31H
 • Primer for polyolefin substrates

 • Consumption: approx. 20 – 30 ml/m²

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Carton
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

HG1 31H colourless - 40324 7 Tin bottle 1 l 11 640 644 010 1 liter

4.2 Roof coating

DAKORIT® Bituflex 20B
 • Bitumen coating for roof waterproofing, highly flexible

 • Consumption: 
approx. 1.5 kg/m² 
approx. 2.5 kg/m² with DAKORIT® DV110 89V

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

Bituflex 20B black - 40267 7 PE bucket 23 kg 24 640 642 010 1 kg

Bituflex 20B black - 40182 3 PE bucket 12 kg 33 640 642 010 1 kg

DAKORIT® Ruflex 20D
 • Roof coating for the waterproofing of roof areas, coloured, elastic

 • Consumption: 
approx. 1.5 kg/m² per coating on flat roofs  
approx. 2.5 kg/m² two-layer with DAKORIT® DV110 89V 
approx. 0.3 kg/m² on roofing tiles (pitched roof) 
approx. 0.5 – 1 kg/m² on fibre cement roofs

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

Ruflex 20D anthracite - 40125 0 PE bucket 25 kg 16 640 642 020 1 kg

Ruflex 20D pebble grey - 40126 7 PE bucket 25 kg 16 640 642 020 1 kg



D
A

K
O

R
IT

®

45

DAKORIT® Roof Protection
4.3 Roof waterproofing

DAKORIT® PUR1K 30P
 • Liquid plastic for seamless, elastic roof waterproofing

 • Consumption: approx. 2.5 – 3.5 kg/m²

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

PUR1K 30P silver - 40244 8 Tin bucket 17 kg 30 640 641 010 1 kg

PUR1K 30P silver - 40241 7 Tin bucket 7 kg 72 640 641 010 1 kg

PUR1K 30P silver - 40271 4 Tin bucket 3,5 kg 96 640 641 010 1 kg

4.4 Filling compound

DAKORIT® ES 40B
 • Elastoplastic sealing paste for fast sealing and waterproofing

 • Consumption: approx. 1 kg/m² per mm layer thickness

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Container/ 

Pallet
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

ES 40B black - 40129 8 Tin bucket 12 kg 45 640 643 010 1 kg

4.5 Accessories

DAKORIT® DV110 89V
 • Roof nonwoven for embedding in seals, alkali-resistant

 • Consumption:  
Roll: approx. 1.05 m²/m²  
Corner: 1 piece/90°  
Pipe collar: 1 pair per pipe

Article  GTIN/EAN 4004637 Container
Container- 

size
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

DV110 89V Roll 0.70 m × 100 m - 40242 4 Roll 70 m² 640 645 010 1 Roll

DV110 89V Roll 0.35 m × 50 m - 40341 4 Roll 17,5 m² 640 645 010 1 Roll

DV110 89V Roll 0.20 m × 100 m - 40243 1 Roll 20 m² 640 645 010 1 Roll

DV110 89V Roll 0.10 m × 100 m - 40349 0 Roll 10 m² 640 645 010 1 Roll

DV110 89V Inside corner - 40714 6 Carton 20 piece 640 645 010 1 piece

DV110 89V Outside corner - 40715 3 Carton 20 piece 640 645 010 1 piece



1 IMBERAL® FOUNDATION WALL PROTECTION 04
2 INTRASIT® MASONRY REINFORCEMENT 12
3 HADALAN® FLOOR PROTECTION / BALCONY PROTECTION 22
4 DAKORIT® ROOF PROTECTION 42

5 TOOLS

6 SERVICE 58

46

To
o

ls



5 TOOLS

5.1 Brushes, rollers and frames 48
5.2 Trowels and smoothing trowels 50
5.3 Squeegees and toothed rails 51
5.4 Stirrers 53
5.5 Spraying and injecting 54
5.6 Accessories 55
5.7 Machinery 57

To
o

ls

47



48

To
o

ls

Complementary Products and Accessories
5.1 Brushes, rollers and frames

Radiator brush 
 • for paints, liquid plastics and other coatings

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container- 
size

Material 
group

Price  
unit

Price in €

Radiator brush 2.5” / 12 mm - 40838 9 1 Pcs. 650 651 010 1 piece

Ceiling brush 
 • for primers and slurries

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container- 
size

Material 
group

Price  
unit

Price in €

Ceiling brush 17 cm x 7 cm - 40839 6 1 Pcs. 650 651 020 1 piece

Polyamide roller, premium 
 • for paints, liquid plastics and other heavy coatings

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container- 
size

Material 
group

Price  
unit

Price in €

Polyamide roller, premium 10 cm - 40842 6 1 Pcs. 650 651 030 1 piece

Polyamide roller, premium 25 cm - 40843 3 1 Pcs. 650 651 030 1 piece

Polyamide roller, special 
 • for floor coatings

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container- 
size

Material 
group

Price  
unit

Price in €

Polyamide roller, special 10 cm - 40936 2 1 Pcs. 650 651 040 1 piece

Polyamide roller, special 25 cm - 40937 9 1 Pcs. 650 651 040 1 piece

Polyamide roller, special 40 cm - 40940 9 1 Pcs. 650 651 040 1 piece

Spiked roller, plastic spikes 
 • for eliminating air inclusions in coatings

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container- 
size

Material 
group

Price  
unit

Price in €

Spiked roller, plastic spikes 25 cm - 40846 4 1 Pcs. 650 651 050 1 piece

Spiked roller, plastic spikes 50 cm - 40847 1 1 Pcs. 650 651 050 1 piece



To
o

ls

49

Complementary Products and Accessories
5.1 Brushes, rollers and frames

Spiked roller, metal spikes 
 • for eliminating air inclusions in coatings

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container- 
size

Material 
group

Price  
unit

Price in €

Spiked roller, metal spikes 25 cm - 40452 7 1 Pcs. 650 651 060 1 piece

Spiked roller, metal spikes 50 cm - 40848 8 1 Pcs. 650 651 060 1 piece

Loop roller, premium 
 • for eliminating air inclusions in coatings

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container- 
size

Material 
group

Price  
unit

Price in €

Loop roller, premium 25 cm - 40849 5 1 Pcs. 650 651 070 1 piece

Loop roller, premium 50 cm - 40850 1 1 Pcs. 650 651 070 1 piece

Structure roller, coarse 
 • for structuring surfaces

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container- 
size

Material 
group

Price  
unit

Price in €

Structure roller, coarse 25 cm - 40844 0 1 Pcs. 650 651 080 1 piece

Structure roller, coarse 50 cm - 40845 7 1 Pcs. 650 651 080 1 piece

Radiator roller frames 
 • for different types of rollers

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container- 
size

Material 
group

Price  
unit

Price in €

Radiator roller frame Ø 6 mm / 10 cm - 40851 8 1 Pcs. 650 651 090 1 piece

Roller frames 
 • for different types of rollers

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container- 
size

Material 
group

Price  
unit

Price in €

Roller frame Ø 8 mm / 25 cm - 40852 5 1 Pcs. 650 651 100 1 piece



50

To
o

ls

Complementary Products and Accessories
5.1 Brushes, rollers and frames

Roller frame, variable 
 • for different types of rollers

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container- 
size

Material 
group

Price  
unit

Price in €

Roller frame, variable 40 – 60 cm - 40853 2 1 Pcs. 650 651 110 1 piece

5.2 Trowels and smoothing trowels

Brick trowel 
 • stainless 18 cm

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container- 
size

Material 
group

Price  
unit

Price in €

Brick trowel 18 cm - 40855 6 1 Pcs. 650 652 010 1 piece

Smoothing trowel 
 • stainless 13 x 28 cm

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container- 
size

Material 
group

Price  
unit

Price in €

Smoothing trowel 13 cm × 28 cm - 40854 9 1 Pcs. 650 652 020 1 piece

Screed layer’s trowel 
 • stainless 50 x 11 cm

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container- 
size

Material 
group

Price  
unit

Price in €

Screed layer’s trowel 50 cm × 11 cm - 40856 3 1 Pcs. 650 652 030 1 piece



To
o

ls

51

Complementary Products and Accessories
5.2 Trowels and smoothing trowels

Layer thickness trowel 
 • for the even application of coatings

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container- 
size

Material 
group

Price  
unit

Price in €

Layer thickness trowel 2.5 mm application - 40876 1 1 Pcs. 650 652 040 1 piece

Layer thickness trowel 3.0 mm application - 40877 8 1 Pcs. 650 652 040 1 piece

Round trowel 
 • stainless 25 cm

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container- 
size

Material 
group

Price  
unit

Price in €

Round trowel 30 mm radius - 40456 5 1 Pcs. 650 652 050 1 piece

Round trowel 50 mm radius - 40457 2 1 Pcs. 650 652 050 1 piece

5.3 Squeegees and toothed rails

Squeegee 
 • for self-levelling coatings and seals

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container- 
size

Material 
group

Price  
unit

Price in €

Squeegee 28 cm - 40229 5 1 Pcs. 650 653 010 1 piece

iTools squeegee 
 • for self-levelling coatings and seals

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container- 
size

Material 
group

Price  
unit

Price in €

iTools squeegee 56 cm with shaft - 40875 4 1 Pcs. 650 653 020 1 piece

iTools pin squeegee 
 • for levelling compounds

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container- 
size

Material 
group

Price  
unit

Price in €

iTools pin squeegee 56 cm without shaft - 40874 7 1 Pcs. 650 653 030 1 piece



52

To
o

ls

Complementary Products and Accessories
5.3 Squeegees and toothed rails

Toothed rail S8 
 • for approx. 0.8 mm layer thickness (e.g. OS8 application) corresponds to TKP S3

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Package  
size

Material 
group

Price  
unit

Price in €

Toothed rail S8 / width 28 cm - 40861 7 10 pcs/carton 650 653 040 1 piece

Toothed rail S8 / width 56 cm - 40862 4 10 pcs/carton 650 653 040 1 piece

Toothed rail S6 
 • for approx. 1 mm layer thickness (e.g. textured covering), corresponds to TKP S2

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Package  
size

Material 
group

Price  
unit

Price in €

Toothed rail S6 / width 28 cm - 40857 0 10 pcs/carton 650 653 050 1 piece

Toothed rail S6 / width 56 cm - 40858 7 10 pcs/carton 650 653 050 1 piece

Toothed rail special 95 
 • for approx. 1,5 mm layer thickness

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Package  
size

Material 
group

Price  
unit

Price in €

Toothed rail special 95 / width 28 cm - 40881 5 10 pcs/carton 650 653 060 1 piece

Toothed rail special 95 / width 56 cm - 40882 2 10 pcs/carton 650 653 060 1 piece

Toothed rail special 48 
 • for approx. 2.0 mm layer thickness

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Package  
size

Material 
group

Price  
unit

Price in €

Toothed rail special 48 / width 28 cm - 40451 0 10 pcs/carton 650 653 070 1 piece

Toothed rail special 48 / width 56 cm - 40883 9 10 pcs/carton 650 653 070 1 piece



To
o

ls

53

Complementary Products and Accessories
5.4 Stirrers

Stirring paddle 
 • for mixing 2-comp. thick bitumen coatings 

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container- 
size

Material 
group

Price  
unit

Price in €

Stirring paddle M14 - 40151 9 1 Pcs. 650 654 010 1 piece

MK stirrer 
 • for mortar of all types, screed and plaster

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container- 
size

Material 
group

Price  
unit

Price in €

MK stirrer / Ø 135 mm M14 
for 20–40 l

- 40951 5 1 Pcs. 650 654 020 1 piece

LX stirrer 
 • for paints, emulsions, coatings and sealants

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container- 
size

Material 
group

Price  
unit

Price in €

LX stirrer / Ø 90 mm drill chuck for 5 – 15 l - 40868 6 1 Pcs. 650 654 060 1 piece

DLX stirrer 
 • for levelling compounds, mortars, slurries and bitumen-free sealants

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container- 
size

Material 
group

Price  
unit

Price in €

DLX stirrer / Ø 90 mm drill chuck for 5 – 15 l - 40953 9 1 Pcs. 650 654 030 1 piece

DLX stirrer / Ø 120 mm M14 for 15 – 30 l - 40952 2 1 Pcs. 650 654 040 1 piece

DLX stirrer / Ø 150 mm M14 for 30 – 50 l - 40869 3 1 Pcs. 650 654 050 1 piece



54

To
o

ls

Complementary Products and Accessories
5.5 Spraying and injecting

High-performance spray gun 
 • Back-pack spray gun with fine mist nozzle

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container- 
size

Material 
group

Price  
unit

Price in €

High-performance spray gun 6 l - 40148 9 1 Pcs. 650 655 010 1 piece

HHP 9ZH
 • Hand-lever press

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container- 
size

Material 
group

Price  
unit

Price in €

HHP 9ZH Cartridge and loose filling - 40348 3 1 Pcs. 650 655 020 1 piece

Aluminium tube press 
 • for cartridges and bags

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container- 
size

Material 
group

Price  
unit

Price in €

Aluminium tube press 600 ml - 40941 6 1 Pcs. 650 655 030 1 piece

Injection attachment 
 • for tube press

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container- 
size

Material 
group

Price  
unit

Price in €

Injection attachment incl. hose and pipe spout - 40942 3 1 Pcs. 650 655 040 1 piece

Injection packer 
 • for injecting into cracks and drill holes

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container- 
size

Container/ 
Carton

Material 
group

Price  
unit

Price in €

Injection packer Ø 13 mm x 75 mm - 40149 6 1 Pcs. 100 650 655 050 1 piece

Injection packer Ø 13 mm x 110 mm - 40150 2 1 Pcs. 100 650 655 050 1 piece



To
o

ls

55

Complementary Products and Accessories
5.5 Spraying and injecting

INTRASIT® KI 9ZH
 • Plastic injection packer for injection fluids

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container- 
size

Container/ 
Carton

Material 
group

Price  
unit

Price in €

KI 9ZH Ø 12 mm - 40346 9 1 Pcs. 100 650 655 060 1 piece

Drill hole seal reservoir 
 • Dosing container for injection fluids

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container- 
size

Material 
group

Price  
unit

Price in €

Drill hole seal reservoir, plastic - 40152 6 1 Pcs. 650 655 070 1 piece

5.6 Additives

Flexible safety glasses 
 • PPE for handling reaction resins

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container- 
size

Material 
group

Price  
unit

Price in €

Flexible safety glasses, polyurethane - 40866 2 1 Pcs. 650 657 020 1 piece

Nitrile gloves 
 •    fully coated EN 388

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Package  
size

Material 
group

Price  
unit

Price in €

Nitrile gloves, size 10 - 40865 5 1 pair 650 657 040 1 piece



56

To
o

ls

Complementary Products and Accessories
5.6 Additives

Spiked slippers 
 • for walking on fresh floor coatings

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Package  
size

Material 
group

Price  
unit

Price in €

Spiked slippers, size 42 – 44 - 40863 1 1 pair 650 657 050 1 piece

Spiked slippers, size 44 – 48 - 40864 8 1 pair 650 657 060 1 piece

Scale 9ZH
 • digital, weighing plate with external display

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container- 
size

Material 
group

Price  
unit

Price in €

Scale 9ZH up to 30 kg - 40350 6 1 Pcs. 650 657 070 1 piece

PE empty container 
 • for dispensing, mixing and repotting

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container
Container- 

size
Material 

group
Price  
unit

Price in €

PE empty container, white, 33 l - 40234 9 PE bucket 1 Pcs. 650 657 100 1 piece

PE empty container, white, 12 l - 40235 6 PE bucket 1 Pcs. 650 657 100 1 piece

PE empty container, white, 5 l - 40246 2 PE bucket 1 Pcs. 650 657 100 1 piece



To
o

ls

57

Complementary Products and Accessories
5.7 Machinery

Chip gun with hopper 
 • for blowing in HADALAN® ColourChips 89V

Article
GTIN/EAN 
4004637

Container- 
size

Material 
group

Price  
unit

Price in €

Chip gun with hopper for air compressor - 40884 6 1 Pcs. 650 656 020 1 piece



1 IMBERAL® FOUNDATION WALL PROTECTION 04
2 INTRASIT® MASONRY REINFORCEMENT 12
3 HADALAN® FLOOR PROTECTION / BALCONY PROTECTION 22
4 DAKORIT® ROOF PROTECTION 42
5 TOOLS 46

6 SERVICE

58

S
er

vi
ce



6 SERVICE

6.1 Stirrers Guideline 60
6.2 Colour chart 62
6.3 Self-explanatory packaging 64
6.4 Pictograms 66
6.5 Alphabetical product index 68

59

S
er

vi
ce



60

S
er

vi
ce

Stirrers Guideline
Product Stirring paddle MK stirrer LX stirrer DLX stirrer

HADALAN® BM2K 12P •• •
HADALAN® C 10D ••
HADALAN® DS91 13P •• •
HADALAN® EBG 13E •• •
HADALAN® EG145 13E ••
HADALAN® EPUni 12E ••
HADALAN® FBA 32P ••
HADALAN® GVS 12E ••
HADALAN® IB20 54Z ••
HADALAN® KS 13P ••
HADALAN® LF41 12E ••
HADALAN® LF51 12E ••
HADALAN® MBH 12E ••
HADALAN® Pripor 12E ••
HADALAN® PUR Floor-E 13P ••
HADALAN® PUR Floor-H 13P ••
HADALAN® PUR Top 32P ••
HADALAN® SK 10D ••
HADALAN® TB 12E ••
HADALAN® Topcoat-Flex ••
HADALAN® Topcoat G 32P ••
HADALAN® Topcoat M 12P ••
HADALAN® Velo-Base •• ••
HADALAN® Velo-Seal ••
HADALAN® Velo-Flex •• ••
HADALAN® VS 12E ••

•= Appropriate ••= Recommendation



61

S
er

vi
ce

Product Stirring paddle MK stirrer LX stirrer DLX stirrer

IMBERAL® 2K Winter 26B ••
IMBERAL® 2K-D 20B ••
IMBERAL® RSB 55Z  • ••
IMBERAL® S100 90B ••
INTRASIT® BLS 54TR  • ••
INTRASIT® DS1 54Z  • ••
INTRASIT® DSM-Pro 54Z  • ••
INTRASIT® FP 54Z ••
INTRASIT® GP-WTA Plus 54Z ••
INTRASIT® Poly-C1 54Z  • ••
INTRASIT® PU-Injekt 12P ••
INTRASIT® RZ1 55HSP ••
INTRASIT® RZ2 55HSP ••
INTRASIT® SP-WTA Plus 54Z ••
INTRASIT® SM 54Z ••
INTRASIT® USP 54Z ••
INTRASIT® VS-WTA Plus 54Z ••
ÖKOPLAST 1K 20B ••
ÖKOPLAST 2K 20B ••
ÖKOPLAST PK-2K 20B ••
ÖKOPLAST Plus 55Z ••
PROLASTIC® 55Z  • ••
VESTEROL® MS 55HSP ••

•= Appropriate ••= Recommendation



Colour chart
Products HADALAN® LF41 12E HADALAN® LF51 12E HADALAN® Acryl 10D

RAL Approx. Colour Status RAL Approx. Colour Status

1000 green beige • 6017 may green •
1001 beige • 6018 yellow green •
1002 sand yellow • 6019 white green •
1013 pearl white • 6021 light green •
1014 ivory • 6034 pastel turquoise •
1015 light ivory • 7001 silver grey •
1020 olive yellow • 7003 moss grey •
1021 rapeseed yellow • 7004 signal grey •
1024 ocre yellow • 7005 mouse grey •
1032 broom yellow • 7006 beige grey •
2000 yellow orange • 7015 slate grey •
2002 blood orange • 7016 anthracite grey •
2012 salmon orange • 7021 black grey •
3003 ruby red • 7023 concrete grey •
3009 oxide red • 7030 stone grey ■
3011 brown red • 7031 blue grey •
3012 beige red • 7032 pebble grey •
3014 old rose • 7033 cement grey •
3020 traffic red • 7035 light grey •
3027 raspberry red • 7036 platinum grey •
3031 oriental red • 7037 dust grey •
4001 reddish purple • 7038 agate grey •
4009 pastel purple • 7039 quartz grey •
5002 ultramarine blue • 7040 window grey •
5005 signal blue • 7042 traffic grey A •
5007 brilliant blue • 7043 traffic grey B •
5010 gentian blue • 7044 silk grey •
5012 light blue • 7045 telegrey 1 •
5013 cbalt blue • 7046 telegrey 2 •
5014 pidgeon blue • 7047 telegrey 4 •
5015 sky blue • 8014 sepia brown •
5017 traffic blue • 8017 chocolate brown •
5020 ocean blue • 8025 loght brown •
5024 pastel blue • 9001 creme white 1) •
6002 leaf green • 9002 grey wite •
6011 reseda green • 9005 deep black •
6013 reed green • 9016 traffic white 2) 3) •

62

S
er

vi
ce



Product HADALAN® ColourPowder*

RAL Approx. Colour

1015 light ivory

1019 grey beige

1023 traffic yellow

3020 traffic red

5005 signal blue

6024 traffic green

7006 beige grey

7013 brown grey

7016 anthracite grey

7030 stone grey

7032 pebble grey

7035 light grey

7040 window grey

9005 deep black

9010 pure white

* Suitable for colouring of:
HADALAN® VS 12E, HADALAN® GVS 12E, HADALAN® PUR Floor-H 13P,  

HADALAN® PUR Floor-E 13P, HADALAN® MBH 12E, HADALAN® Velo-Base,  

HADALAN® Velo-Flex, HADALAN® Velo-Seal, HADALAN® PUR Top 32P

Delivery form for special colours Surcharge for special colours
Product factory coloured Order quantity Surcharge € / kg / l
HADALAN® Acryl 10D starting with one bucket up to 50 kg/l 1,78
HADALAN® LF41 12E starting with one bucket up to 150 kg/l 1,18
HADALAN® LF51 12E starting with one bucket up to 250 kg/l 0,94
HADALAN® GVS 12E on request from 251 kg/l 0,71
HADALAN® MBH 12E on request
HADALAN® PUR Floor-E 13P on request
HADALAN® PUR Floor-H 13P on request
HADALAN® PUR Top 32P on request
HADALAN® Velo-Base on request
HADALAN® Velo-Flex on request
HADALAN® Velo-Seal on request
HADALAN® VS 12E on request

■ Stock items

• Special colours or made-to-order production are pro-

duced on request on a customer-specific and order-re-

lated basis. A lead time of 5 working days should be 

expected before the goods are made ready for dispatch, 

subject to raw material availability.

1) not available for HADALAN® LF51 12E
2) not available for HADALAN® LF41 12E
3) Minimum purchase for HADALAN® LF51 12E: 

1 palette, delivery time on request

From an order quantity of 200 kg delivery date on request.

The colour shades indicated are approximate colour shades that do not correspond to the exact RAL standard shades.

Deliveries may vary slightly from batch to batch, which does not constitute a defect.

63

S
er

vi
ce



SELF-EXPLANATORY PACKAGING
In the new design of our packaging, we have made sure that you can quickly and easily extract all relevant product informa-

tion. This is ensured by a simple and clear design principle with a focus on the essentials for the processor.

1 Product name

striking and easy to read

2 Short description

in 8 languages

3 Additional information

provide additional guidance for the user

4 Product seal 5 Component labelling

informs about special  
product features

for quick orientation  
during processing

64

S
er

vi
ce



9 Endorsement

our reference to the Sievert umbrella brand

8 QR-Code

additional product information such as technical 
data sheets, safety data sheets, test reports and 
much more.

7 Pictograms

quickly comprehensible information on  
area of application, processing and storage

6 EAN-Code

for simple and fast merchandise management

65

S
er

vi
ce



66

S
er

vi
ce

Application site

outside 
floor

outside 
wall

outside 
flor, wall

outside 
floor 
 
inside 
wall

inside 
floor

inside 
wall

inside 
floor, wall

outside 
wall 
 
inside 
wall

outside 
floor, wall 
 
inside 
floor

outside 
floor, wall 
 
inside 
floor, wall

outside 
roof

outside 
floor, roof

outside 
wall, roof

outside 
floor, wall, roof

Processing 

temperature Personal protective equipment

min.
5°C

max.
35°C min./max. 

temperature 
(air, surroundings, 
product) Safety goggles

Safety googles and 
gloves

Safety goggles, 
mouth guard and 
gloves

Safety goggles and 
mourth guard Gloves

Mouth guard and 
gloves

Mouth guard

Mixing

+50 % Water addition 
percent

+ 4,5 l Water addition 
litre

3 : 1 kg Parts by weight 
powder

2 : 1 kg Parts by weight 
comp. A : comp. B

1 : 1 Vol. Party by volume 
comp. A : comp. B

PICTOGRAMS



67

S
er

vi
ce

Stirring Processing time

600 U/min
2 min

Anchor stirrer

2 min
400 U/min

Winged stirrer

30 min

Processing time

600 U/min
2 min

Helical stirrer shake

Tools and accessories

Trowel Smoother Toothed trowel Brush

Squeegee Roll Paint brush Cloth

Worm pump Airless sprayer Sprayer Fug board

Hand press Injection packer Storage container
Further system 
products necessary

Cleaning the tools Storage Disposal company

Water

 6 m

Storage period

9 m

Storage period 
dry

20447

Interzero®

Solvent

 12 m

Storage epriod 
frost free

24 m

Storage period 
frost free and dry



Alphabetical product index

A
ADEKA® P-201 21
Aluminium tube press 54

B
Brick trowel 50

C
Ceiling brush 48
Chip gun with hopper 57

D
DAKORIT® Bituflex 20B 44
DAKORIT® DV110 89V 45
DAKORIT® ES 40B 45
DAKORIT® HG1 31H 44
DAKORIT® PUR1K 30P 45
DAKORIT® Ruflex 20D 44
DLX stirrer 53
Drill hole seal reservoir 55

F
Flexible safety glasses 55

H
HADALAN® Acryl 10D 24
HADALAN® APB 9ZH 40
HADALAN® APL 9ZH 40
HADALAN® APT 9ZH 40
HADALAN® APW 9ZH 40
HADALAN® BM1K 32P 31
HADALAN® BM2K 12P 31
HADALAN® BSA 17DD 36
HADALAN® C 10D 37
HADALAN® ColourChips 89V 41
HADALAN® ColourPowder 41
HADALAN® DQ0308 89M 33
HADALAN® DQ0712 89M 33
HADALAN® DS91 13P 29
HADALAN® EBG 13E 28
HADALAN® EG145 13E 27
HADALAN® EPUni 12E 27
HADALAN® EPV 38L 37
HADALAN® FBA 32P 30
HADALAN® FC240 22S 35
HADALAN® FGM003 57M 32
HADALAN® FGM012 57M 32
HADALAN® FGM035 57M 33
HADALAN® GP 57DD 38
HADALAN® GVS 12E 26
HADALAN® HE 10D 37
HADALAN® HKP3060 9ZH 39
HADALAN® HV Uni 30DD 36
HADALAN® IB20 54Z 29
HADALAN® KG 57DD 38
HADALAN® KS 13P 27
HADALAN® LF41 12E 25
HADALAN® LF51 12E 25
HADALAN® LF68 12P 31
HADALAN® MBH 12E 28
HADALAN® MST 89M 34
HADALAN® NSK 20D 32
HADALAN® Pripor 12E 26
HADALAN® PUR Floor-E 13P 26
HADALAN® PUR Floor-H 13P 26
HADALAN® PUR Top 32P 31

HADALAN® PV 20D 36
HADALAN® PZG 9ZH 39
HADALAN® SK 10D 24
HADALAN® SM 57DD 35
HADALAN® TB 12E 32
HADALAN® TKP 9ZH 39
HADALAN® Topcoat G 32P 30
HADALAN® Topcoat M 12P 30
HADALAN® Topcoat-Flex 30
HADALAN® VD 57DD 35
HADALAN® Velo-Base 28
HADALAN® Velo-Booster 36
HADALAN® Velo-Flex 28
HADALAN® Velo-Seal 30
HADALAN® VS 12E 25
HHP 9ZH 54
High-performance spray gun 54

I
IMBERAL® 2K Winter 26B 7
IMBERAL® 2K-D 20B 7
IMBERAL® Aquarol 10D 6
IMBERAL® Aquarol Winter 16D 6
IMBERAL® BEP-F 20B 10
IMBERAL® BES 10B 9
IMBERAL® DAB 30P 9
IMBERAL® DB 89ZH 11
IMBERAL® DB-PV 89ZH 10
IMBERAL® FAB 89ZH 10
IMBERAL® Multidrain 89V 11
IMBERAL® RSB 55Z 6
IMBERAL® S100 90B 7
IMBERAL® VE 89V 11
Injection attachment 54
Injection packer 54
INTRASIT® Aquarol 10A 14
INTRASIT® AS 88OS 15
INTRASIT® BLK 18OS 15
INTRASIT® BLS 54TR 17
INTRASIT® DS1 54Z 17
INTRASIT® DSM-Pro 54Z 18
INTRASIT® GP-WTA Plus 54Z 20
INTRASIT® IC 28OS 15
INTRASIT® KI 9ZH 56
INTRASIT® MEK 18OS 14
INTRASIT® Poly-C1 54Z 18
INTRASIT® PU-Aquastop 11P 15
INTRASIT® PU-Inject 12P 15
INTRASIT® RZ1 55HSP 18
INTRASIT® RZ2 55HSP 19
INTRASIT® SE-SB 10D 16
INTRASIT® SE-SF 70A 16
INTRASIT® SE-SL 18DD 16
INTRASIT® SM 54Z 17
INTRASIT® SP 10A 20
INTRASIT® SP-WTA Plus 54Z 20
INTRASIT® USP 54Z 19
INTRASIT® UT 18L 21
INTRASIT® VK 10A 14
INTRASIT® VS-WTA Plus 54Z 19
iTools pin squeegee 51
iTools squeegee 51

L
Layer thickness trowel 51
Loop roller, premium 49
LX stirrer 53

M
MK stirrer 53

N
Nitrile gloves 55

O
ÖKOPLAST 1K 20B 8
ÖKOPLAST 2K 20B 7
ÖKOPLAST PK-2K 20B 10
ÖKOPLAST Plus 55Z 8

P
PE empty container 56
Polyamide roller, premium 48
Polyamide roller, special 48
PROLASTIC® 55Z 6

Q
Quartz0105 57M 34
Quartz051 57M 34

R
Radiator brush 48
Radiator roller frames 49
Roller frame, variable 50
Roller frames 49
Round trowel 51

S
Scale 9ZH 56
Screed layer’s trowel 50
Smoothing trowel 50
Spiked roller, metal spikes 49
Spiked roller, plastic spikes 48
Spiked slippers 56
Squeegee 51
Stirring paddle 53
Structure roller, coarse 49

T
Toothed rail S6 52
Toothed rail S8 52
Toothed rail special 48 52
Toothed rail special 95 52

V
VESTEROL® Contact 10D 14
VESTEROL® GEL 28OS 21
VESTEROL® MS 55HSP 29
VESTEROL® SSW 18OS 21
VESTEROL® TG 10D 24

68

S
er

vi
ce



We are Sievert
Founded in Osnabrück in 1919, Sievert is still a 
family-run company today. The cross-genera-
tional experience makes Sievert SE a leading 
specialist in the building materials and logistics 
industry.

With our approximately 1,700 employees, we are 
active at 60 locations in Germany, Europe and China. 
Every day, we work to create the best conditions for 
our customers’ construction projects and to enable 
intelligently networked logistics.

The competence of our premium brands quick-mix, 
akurit, tubag, strasser and hahne is bundled under the 
Sievert umbrella in the building materials division. 
Sievert Logistik SE ensures that your goods arrive at 
the right place at the right time.

Westfalia colliery, Lünen
Balcony protection,  
apartment block

Philosophikum,  
University of MünsterNew build, bathroom

Sievert Logistik, Karlstadt plant

Ehrenbreitstein Fortress, Koblenz

Our trademarks:



hahne is a trademark of Sievert 
Sievert Baustoffe SE & Co. KG 
Mühleneschweg 6, 49090 Osnabrück 
Tel: +49 2363 5663-0 
Fax +49 2363 5663-90 
info-hahne@sievert.de 
 
Technical Hotline 
Tel: +49 2363 5663-66 
technik-hahne@sievert.de 
 
Order processing 
Tel: +49 2363 5663-77 
Fax +49 2363 5663-93 
auftrag-hahne@sievert.de

Legal information: We assume that the recipient of 
this brochure has the basic knowledge required for 
the application of our products to buildings as well 
as general construction knowledge. The processing, 
product and system recommendations represent 
examples of basic functioning. They do not replace 
the concrete, object-specific planning services 
of an architect or specialist planner. This work is 
protected by copyright. Any use that goes beyond 
the narrow limits of copyright law without the writ-
ten consent of the Sievert Group of Companies is 
prohibited and liable to prosecution. Insofar as this 
work refers directly or indirectly to laws, regulations 

and guidelines (e.g. DIN, ZDB, VDI etc.) or quotes 
from them, the Sievert Group of Companies accepts 
no responsibility for their correctness, completeness 
or up-to-dateness. In all other respects, our General 
Terms and Conditions for the Sale of Dry Building 
Materials and Other Products (https://sievert.de/
agb/) apply. Sievert and hahne are registered trade-
marks of the Sievert Group of Companies. 
 
 
 
 
 

Picture credits: 
Title: top left: elxeneize – istockphoto.com, bottom 
left: skorpionik00 – stock.adobe.com, bottom right: 
© iStockphoto.com/jkitan

hahne-bautenschutz.de


